
Individual Statistics (Final)

south phs

#15 Parkersburg vs #9 Cabell Midland (Sep 24, 2021 at Ona)

Parkersburg Cabell Midland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Logan Hartshorn 4 21 0 21 0 7 5.2

Austin Fleming 3 3 4 -1 0 3 -0.3

Kaden Williams 3 1 5 -4 0 1 -1.3

Bryson Singer 4 -7 3 -10 0 2 -2.5

David Parsons 7 12 42 -30 0 7 -4.3

Totals 21 30 54 -24 0 7 -1.1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Jackson Fetty 17 150 0 150 1 23 8.8

C. Schmidt 14 91 1 90 3 13 6.4

Mason Moran 11 93 6 87 1 31 7.9

Ryan Wolfe 5 43 0 43 0 14 8.6

Julion Grace 2 22 0 22 0 16 11.0

Totals 49 399 7 392 5 31 8.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

David Parsons 11-18-1 131 1 39 1

Totals 11-18-1 131 1 39 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Ryan Wolfe 1-1-0 8 0 8 0

Alex Smith 1-1-0 20 1 20 0

Totals 2-2-0 28 1 20 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Bryson Singer 6 82 1 39

Anthony Ice 4 36 0 12

Austin Fleming 1 13 0 13

Totals 11 131 1 39

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

C. Schmidt 1 20 1 20

Mason Moran 1 8 0 8

Totals 2 28 1 20

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Casey Stanley 3 110 36.7 48 0 0

Totals 3 110 36.7 48 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Anthony Ice 0 0 0 3 21 9 0 0 0

Matt Stalnaker 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Hall 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 0

Kaden Williams 0 0 0 2 12 11 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 7 39 11 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

C. Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 33 33

Julion Grace 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Smith 0 0 0 1 58 58 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 2 58 58 1 33 33

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Olivia Charles 2nd 00:00 20 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Casey Stanley 1 50 50.0 0 0

Jeffery Jones 1 23 23.0 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Olivia Charles 7 221 31.6 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Bryson Singer -10 82 0 0 0 72

Anthony Ice 0 36 21 0 0 57

Logan Hartshorn 21 0 0 0 0 21

Austin Fleming -1 13 0 0 0 12

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Jackson Fetty 150 0 0 0 0 150

C. Schmidt 90 20 0 0 33 143

Mason Moran 87 8 0 0 0 95

Alex Smith 0 0 58 0 0 58

FUMBLES: Parkersburg-David Parsons 2-1. Cabell Midland-None.


